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Online School 

INNOVATION AND SMART MANUFACTURING  
(with practical sessions for trainees on Pitching for Support) 

July 4 – 8  
https://smart2m.eu/index.php/2022/05/09/summer-school-july-4-8/   

 

Notes 

30 minute presentations 

20 minute Q&A 

10 minute break 

 

Day 1 | Monday, 4 July 2022, CET time 

Innovation and Entrepreneurship (I&E) 

Day Coordinator: Prof Emer Ní Bhrádaigh 

h 8.45 Registration to the Zoom platform 
h 9.00  Opening of the Online School "Innovation and Smart Manufacturing" 

Prof Dermot Brabazon, Dublin City University, Ireland 

Mr Steffen Robert, Education Manager (? maybe) 

EIT RawMaterials CLC West BV, Belgium 

 

 

h 9.15 From Idea Generation to New Enterprise Creation: 

Supports in HEIs and in general 

Emer Ní Bhrádaigh, 

Ireland 

h 10.00 Launch of the new SMART 2M Virtual Innovation 

Forum (VINForum) - Digital Venture Forum. Digital 

meeting place of innovation stakeholders. 

http://innovate.smart2m.eu/   

Fatima Zivic, Serbia 

h 10.15 Pitching for Support: focus on the customer, end user, 

funder 

Emer Ní Bhrádaigh 

Ireland 

h 11.15 Practical Entrepreneurship in a University Setting - 

Startup Experiences from DCU Alpha Innovation 

Campus 

Terence Bowden, 

Ireland 

h 12.00 Coffee break   

h 13.00 Innovation & Entrepreneurship - From Design 

Thinking to Funding. Support to move from idea 

Sebastiano Gadaleta 

Italy 

https://smart2m.eu/index.php/2022/05/09/summer-school-july-4-8/
http://innovate.smart2m.eu/
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generation to business creation 

h 14.00 New systems of Fiscalisation – Internet and Mobile 

Accounting 

Nemanja 

Milosavljević 

Serbia 

h 15.00 The most Effective Examples of Informal Learning in 

Companies 

Dragoljub Rajic 

Serbia 

h 16.00 Introduction: practical Pitching projects of students 

(possible topics, innovation form, etc.).  

Q &A session.  

Emer Ní Bhrádaigh,  

Ireland 

h 16.15 End of Day 1 

Hand-out of the test for Day 1 

 

 

Day 2 | Tuesday, 5 July 2022, CET time 

Industry 4.0 and Smart Manufacturing: ICT focus  

Day Coordinator: Prof Ana Kaplarevic 

h 9.00 European Institute of Innovation and Technology (EIT), 

https://eit.europa.eu/our-communities/eit-rawmaterials 

Steffen Robert 

 

h 10.00 Industry 4.0 : How reference architectures are shaping the 

future of automation 

Fahad Golra 

France 

h 11.00 AI-driven innovations in manufacturing and business  

 

Boban 

Stojanovic  

Serbia 

h 12.00 Coffee break   

h 13.00 Smart Materials Fatima Zivic 

Serbia 

h 14.00 Application of Internet of Things (IoT) – Case Studies Vladimir 

Cvjetkovic 

Serbia 

h 15.00 The Fuel Cell: An Energy Converter of the Future Cécile Autret 

Lambert 

France 

h 16.00 Q &A session  

End of Day 2 

Hand-out of the test for Day 2 

 

 

Day 3 | Friday, 8 July 2022, CET time 

Industry 4.0 and Smart Manufacturing: Engineering focus  

Day Coordinator: Prof Fatima Zivic 

h 9.00 Additive Manufacturing as a Digital Technology to support 

Flexible Manufacturing and Innovation and 

Entrepreneurship  

 

Dermot 

Brabazon, Eanna 

McCarthy,Ireland 

h 10.00 Industry 4.0 and Smart Manufacturing at 

STMicroelectronics Tours, France 

Dominique 

Defives  

France 
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h 11.00 Innovation at Centre de Recherches Métallurgiques (CRM), 

CRM Research Group,  

Catherine 

Archambeau 

Belguim 

h 12.00  Scanning and Quality Control in Advanced Manufacturing Geneviève 

Moreas 

Belguim 

h 12.00 Coffee break   

h 13.00 Student Pitch Masterclass - feedback and suggestions for 

improvement 

Emer Ní 

Bhrádaigh 

h 16.00 Q &A session  

End of Day 3 

Hand-out of the test for Day 3 

 

 

 

School lecturers 
Name Affiliation Country Email 

Dermot 

Brabazon 

Full professor, Dublin City 

University, DCU 

Ireland dermot.brabazon@dcu.ie  

Emer Ní Bhrádaigh Assistant professor, Dublin 

City University, DCU 

Ireland emer.nibhradaigh@dcu.ie  

Donnchadh 

Kindlon 

Research Assistant 

Fiontar agus Scoil na 

Gaeilge, Dublin City 

University 

Ireland donnchadh.kindlon@dcu.ie  

Inam Ul Ahad Assistant professor, Dublin 

City University, DCU 

Ireland InamUl.Ahad@dcu.ie  

Dr. Ecaterina 

McDonnagh  

Senior Research Officer, 

Research and Innovation 

Support, Dublin City 

University 

Ireland ecaterina.mcdonagh@dcu.ie  

Dr. Mairéad Nic 

Giolla Mhichíl  

Information Technology 

and Senior Research 

Fellow, Director of Micro-

Credential Strategy & 

Innovation, Dublin City 

University 

Ireland mairead.nicgiollamhichil@dcu.ie  

Dr. Elaine 

Beirne 

Micro-credential researcher 

and project officer in DCU 

Studio, Dublin City 

University 

Ireland elaine.beirne@dcu.ie  

Conchúr Mac 

Lochlainn 

Project officer with the 

European Consortium of 

Innovative Universities 

(ECIU) project at Dublin 

City University 

Ireland conchur.maclochlainn@dcu.ie  

Mark Glynn Dublin City University, 

DCU 

Ireland mark.glynn@dcu.ie 

mailto:dermot.brabazon@dcu.ie
mailto:emer.nibhradaigh@dcu.ie
mailto:donnchadh.kindlon@dcu.ie
mailto:InamUl.Ahad@dcu.ie
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mailto:elaine.beirne@dcu.ie
mailto:conchur.maclochlainn@dcu.ie
mailto:mark.glynn@dcu.ie
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Joan Kelly 

 

Dublin City University, 

DCU 

Ireland joan.kelly@dcu.ie 

Fatima Zivic Associate professor, 

Faculty of Engineering, 

University of Kragujevac 

Serbia zivic@kg.ac.rs  

Nenad Filipovic Rector, Full professor, 

Faculty of Engineering, 

University of Kragujevac 

Serbia fica@kg.ac.rs  

Nenad Grujovic Full professor, Faculty of 

Engineering, University of 

Kragujevac 

Serbia gruja@kg.ac.rs  

Vladimir Dunic Associate professor, 

Faculty of Engineering, 

University of Kragujevac 

Serbia dunic@kg.ac.rs  

Boban Stojanovic Full professor, Faculty of 

Science, University of 

Kragujevac 

Serbia boban.stojanovic@pmf.kg.ac.rs  

Ana Kaplarevic Assistant professor, Faculty 

of Science, University of 

Kragujevac 

Serbia ana.kaplarevic@pmf.kg.ac.rs  

Vladimir 

Cvjetkovic 

Assistant professor, Faculty 

of Science, University of 

Kragujevac 

Serbia vladimir.cvjetkovic@pmf.kg.ac.rs  

Yorgos Golestis  Full professor, Dept of 

Economics, University of 

Ioannina  

Greece goletsis@uoi.gr 

Jenny Pange University of Ioannina  Greece jpagge@uoi.gr 

Caroline Richard Full professor, Département 

Mécanique & Systèmes, 

University of Tours  

France caroline.richard@univ-tours.fr  

Cécile Autret 

Lambert 

Assistant professor, 

University of Tours, 

Greman Laboratory 

France cecile.autret@univ-tours.fr  

Raphaël Canals Professor at Polytech 

Orléans 

France raphael.canals@univ-orleans.fr  

Frédérique Ros Université d'Orléans France frederic.ros@tech-orleans.fr  

Marc Engel  Managing Director, Agileo 

entreprise 

France marc.engel@agileo-automation.com 

Fahad Golra R&I coordinator of 

the Agileo entreprise 

France fahad.golra@agileo-automation.com 

 

Dominique 

Defives 

STMicroelectronics Tours France dominique.defives@st.com  

Jovan 

Tanaskovic 

Associate professor, 

Mechanical Engineering 

Faculty, University of 

Belgrade 

Serbia jtanaskovic@mas.bg.ac.rs  

mailto:joan.kelly@dcu.ie
mailto:zivic@kg.ac.rs
mailto:fica@kg.ac.rs
mailto:gruja@kg.ac.rs
mailto:dunic@kg.ac.rs
mailto:boban.stojanovic@pmf.kg.ac.rs
mailto:ana.kaplarevic@pmf.kg.ac.rs
mailto:vladimir.cvjetkovic@pmf.kg.ac.rs
mailto:goletsis@uoi.gr
mailto:jpagge@uoi.gr
mailto:caroline.richard@univ-tours.fr
mailto:cecile.autret@univ-tours.fr
mailto:raphael.canals@univ-orleans.fr
mailto:frederic.ros@tech-orleans.fr
mailto:marc.engel@agileo-automation.com
mailto:fahad.golra@agileo-automation.com
mailto:dominique.defives@st.com
mailto:jtanaskovic@mas.bg.ac.rs
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Miroslav 

Trajanovic 

Full professor, Mechanical 

Engineering Faculty, 

University of Nis 

Serbia miroslav.trajanovic@gmail.com  

Nikola 

Korunovic 

Associate professor, 

Mechanical Engineering 

Faculty, University of Nis 

Serbia korunovic.nikola@gmail.com  

Nikola Vitkovic Assistant professor, 

Mechanical Engineering 

Faculty, University of Nis 

Serbia nvitko@gmail.com  

Ana Racic Business Manager, MIND 

Group - Milanović 

Industries Group 

Serbia ana.racic@mind.rs  

Nemanja 

Milosavljevic  

CFO, MIND Group - 

Milanović Industries Group 

Serbia nemanja.milosavljevic@mre.rs 

Catherine 

Archambeau 

Unit manager, CRM Group Belgium Catherine.ARCHAMBEAU@crmgr

oup.be 

Geneviève 

Moreas 

Activity manager, CRM 

Group 

Belgium Genevieve.MOREAS@crmgroup.be 

Ahmed Rassili Business developer, CRM 

Group 

Belgium Ahmed.rassili@crmgroup.be  

Dragoljub Rajic Director of Rail Cluster for 

the Southeast Europe 

Serbia d.rajic@bsn.rs 

Marko Radovic Coordinator of Business 

Support Network 

Serbia radovicm@gmail.com 

Marialidia 

Porcelluzzi 

Progetto Impresa Italy porcelluzzi@progettoimpresasrl.it    

Sebastiano 

Gadaleta 

Progetto Impresa Italy gadaleta@progettoimpresasrl.it  

Jovan Babajic Faculty of Mechanical 

Engineering, University of 

Maribor 

Slovenia babajic.jovan@gmail.com  
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